GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

dij“

ITEM  PART NO.

021-913
021-916
021-915
023-938
999-530
021-939
901-191

NS W —

V, ‘Y\_\_

DESCRIPTION

Frame w/hinge baffle
Baffle w/hinge R.H.
Baffle w/hinge L.H.
Hinge

Hog Ring - Hand pliers
Tee Bracket - Universal
HCS - 1/4 NC X 1-1/2

ITEM

10
*11
"2
*13

PART NO.

980-181
982-181
960-181
033-904
033-903
033-905
*032-901

Model 90A9-0

(01d No. GC-20A)

DESCRIPTION

Washer, 1/4 Flat )
Lock Washer, 1/2 Split

Nut, 1/4 NC Hex

Top Screen Panel
Bottom & Sides Panel

Rear Panel o
Panel Kit - Includes one

ea. of #11, 12, 13 and

100 ea.

of #5.

THE SENSATION CORPORATION « OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA

COMAERCIAL MRS TR

IENSATION

113-905 4/79

Form No.



COMMERCI AL N

SENGATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

113-906 4/79

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Form No.

1 021-913 Frame w/hinge baffle
2 021-916 Baffle w/hinge R.H.
3 021-915 Baffle w/hinge L.H.
4 023-938 Hinge
5 999-530 Hog Ring - Hand pliers
*6 033-904 Top Screen Panel
*2 033-903 Bottom & Sides Panel
*8 033-905 Rear Panel
*032-901 Panel Kit - Includes one
ea. of #6, 7, 8 and 100
ea. of #5.

THE SENSATION CORPORATION ¢ OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA



COMMERCAL EEeER RO

MODEL 90A9-2
90A9-3

————

IENSATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

S
/ o e ~
,_'.J/.l.‘. i ‘;\‘ ~ %
7/ 2 >
7_:_::‘ J\/ 2 /‘,/ |
A i <
/| ‘ 7/
|‘\ ’,/ )
£ == 1‘_ -~
/ Sol -~ i}
e '/_f 5 ,‘I\ : - :
L ’ |!,‘ ’/‘ i
\ 7 e I %
.t )‘/' ‘_ . i\
n ” i " I ‘\l.
v ; { ;/g’ /}1’{"4/,' 3 AP ~ -
L« | e
‘ b, / :,- 4 ‘?,S ::L’) Yy oy
B ey s /s | 2 n)
] L8) =, / A = |
- SOV . ) o)
= VA (3) |
LN “
| A
L g= ?’//“’ \,g-\ . —
&1 8
| ! .
] é
|
BN
" =
a [ e I
Y o
=0 =
o’
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 021-813 Frame w/Hinge Baffle
-2 021-916 Baffle w/Hinge R.H.
3 021-915 Baffle w/Hinge L.H.
4 023-938 Hinge
5 033-906 Heplacement Poly Bag — Includes
100 ea of item #11
6 021-939 Tee Bracket — Universal
7 901-191 Hex Cap Screw Va NC x 1%z
8 980-181 Washer ' Flat
9 982-181 Lock Washer Va Split
10 960-181 Nut ¥a NC Hex
i1 989-530 Hog Ring — Hand Pliers (50 count min.)

THE SENSATION CORPORATION « OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA




COMMERCT AL INNESRERRSERRE

SENSATION =~

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

o
[\.
i
-
0
'._|
o
oA
1
=1
o
=
3
ITEM NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION =
1 021-913 Frame w/Hinge Baffle
2 021-916  Baffle w/Hinge R.H,
3 021-915 Baffle w/Hinge L.H.
4 023-938 Hinge
5 033-906 Replacement Poly Bag - Includes

100 ea of item #11

6 021-939 Tee Bracket - Universal

7 913-191 HCS, 1/4 NC X 1-1/2 Full Thread

8 999-596 Tension Nut, 1/4-20

9 982-181 Lock Washer, 1/4 Split

10 021-940 Eye Nut, 1/4 NC

11 999-530 Hog Ring - Hand Pliers (50 count min.)

THE SENSATION CORPORATION « OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA



COMMERCTAL S TR

- SENSATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST
£4ﬂ§§3§\ T§§§§§%£:l¥h

-

Model 90A9-5

fo
I~
N
&
l®)
o~
o
2
—
]_{
o
=
=
¥
(o]
P
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 021-913  Frame w/hinge baffle 8  999-596 Tension Nut, 1/4-20

2 021-916 Baffle w/hinge R.H. 9 982-181 Lock Washer, 1/2 Split

3 021-915 Baffle w/hinge L.H. 10 021-940 Eye Nut, 1/4 NC

4 023-938 Hinge *11 033-904 Top Screen Panel

5 999-530 Hog Ring - Hand pliers il [ 033-903 Bottom & Sides Panel

— 6  021-939 Tee Bracket - Universal *13 033-905 Rear Panel
7 913-191 HCS - 1/4 NC X 1-1/2 *032-901 Panel Kit - Includes one
ea. of #11, 12, 13 and
100 ea. of #5.

THE SENSATION CORPORATIOin ® OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA



COMERCT A L e S

IENSATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

ITEM NO. PART NO.
021-907
021-910
023-938
999-553
999-353
033-904
033-903
033-905

D~ O & W —

"

DESCRIPTION
Frame w/Hinge Door
Rear Door w/Hinges
Hinge
Catch
Pop Rivet 15 x 38
Top Screen Panel
Bottom & Sides Panel
Door Screen Panel

ITEM NO. PART NO.

9
10
1
12
13

“14

021-939
901-191
980-181
982-181
960-181
999-530
% (032-901

MODELS 90B9-0
90B9-2
90B9-3
90B9-4

(90B9-0 was GC-20B)

DESCRIPTION
Tee Bracket — Universal
Hex Cap Screw Vs NC x 112
Washer ' Flat
Lock Washer Va Split
Nut ¥a NC Hex
Hog Ring — Hand Pliers (50 count min.)
Panel Kit — includes one each of items
#6, #7, #8 and 100 ea of item #14.

THE SENSATION CORPORATION ¢ OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA

Form No. 113-914 4/79



COMMERCIAL

- SENSATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

ITEM NO.

DO =W —

PART NO.
021-907
021-910
023-938
999-553
999-353
033-904

DESCRIPTION
Frame w/Hinge Door
Rear Door w/Hinges
Hinge
Catch
Pop Rivet 1/8 x 3/8
Top Screen Panel

ITEM NO.
i
*8
9

PART NO.
033-903
033-905
999-530

*032-901

MODEL 90B9-1
(01d No. GC-23B)

Form No. 113-921 L4/79

DESCRIPTION
Bottom & Sides Panel
Door Screen Panel
Hog Ring - Hand Pliers
Panel Kit - includes one ea of
#6, #7, #8, and 100 ea of #9

THE SENSATION CORPORATION ¢ OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA



COMBMERCHA L SRR

SENSATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

o
<
-
o~
—
o
A
—
—
o
=
g
g
o
Fy
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 021-907 Frame w/Hinge Door 9 021-939  Tee Bracket - Universal 5 Hole
2 021-910 Rear Door w/Hinges 10 913-191  H.C.S. 1/4 NC x 1-1/2 Full Thread
3 023-938 Hinge 11 999-596  Tension Nut 1/4-20
4 999-553 Catch 12 982-181 Lock Washer 1/4 Split
5 999-353 Pop Rivet 1/8 x 3/8 13 021-940 Eye Nut 1/4 NC
*6 033-904 Top Screen Panel *14 999-530 Hog Ring - Hand Pliers
*7 033-903 Bottom & Sides Panel * 032-901 Panel Kit - includes one ea of
*8 033-905 Door Screen Panel #6, #7, #8, and 100 ea of #14

THE SENSATION CORPORATION e OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA



COMMERCI AL TSRS E s s

- SENSATION

&S CATCHER PARTS LIST

|
|

13-912 4/79

ITEM NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION ITEM NO, PART NO. DESCRIPTION

No.

1 Mounting Bracket, L. H. 13 023-3L6 Bag Frame Support
2 Mounting Bracket, R. H. 1L 033-913 Bag s
3 Frame Hood k3 323-904 Knob - Lever :
O
4L 2 ‘rame 16 323-903 Tube =

5 Bag Latch 17 323-902 Chute Extension
i€ Cap Scre 3/8 NC x 2 18 901-205 lex Cap Screw 5/16 NC x 3/4
Mac ew.5/16 NC x 1-5/8 19 980-200 Washer, Flat 5/16
. her 406~ 750 x .063 20 982-200 Lock Washer, 5/16 Split
1.0 x .083 1 260-200 Nut, 5/16 NC Hex

i Washer, . 130 x 130 22 123-R05 Blade, 26" Welded Tip Airlift
1 lut,, KEPS 5/16 RC (Used on Model #90H9-0)
12 ” 4 HC Hex 123-804 Blade, 30" Welded Tip Airlift
(Used on Model #90H9-1)

THE SENSATION CORPORATION « OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA



COMMERC AL T

SENSATION =

90J9-1
GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

90J9-2

Form No. 113-911 4/79

=
@ N
=

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO. PART NO. DES i
1 021-935 Frame w/Hinge Door - 9 021-834 Mounting Bracket
2 021-910 Rear Door w/Hinges 10 901-188 Hex Cap Screw %a NC x 1
3 023-938 Hinge 11 980-181 Washer V4 Flat
4 999-553 Catch 12 982-181 Lock Washer V4 Split <
5 999-353 Pop Rivet 12 x 34 13 960-181 Nut a4 NC Hex
6 033-904 Top Screen Panel "14 999-530 Hog Ring — Hand Pliers (50 count min.)
Sy 033-914 Bottom & Sides Panel % 032-903 Panel Kit — includes one of each of items
8 033-905 Door Screen Panel #6, #7, #8 and 100 ea of item #14.

THE SENSATION CORPORATION « OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA



COMMERCIAL I

- JENSATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

ITEM NO.

PART NO.
021-935
021-910
023-938
999-553
999-353
033-904
033-914
033-905

DESCRIPTION ITEM NO.

Frame w/Hinge Door 9
Rear Door w/Hinges 10
Hinge 11
Catch 12
Pop Rivet 1/8 x 3/8 13
Top Screen Panel *14

Bottom & Sides Panel

Door Screen Panel

PART NO.
021-934
901-188
999-596
982-181
021-940
999-530

*(032-903

MODEL 90J9-3

DESCRIPTION
Mounting Bracket
Hex Cap Screw 1/4 NC x 1
Tension Nut 1/4-20
Lock Washer 1/4 Split
Eye Nut 1/4 NC
Hog Ring - Hand Pliers
Panel Kit - includes one ea of
#6, #7, #8 and 100 ea of #14.

Form No. 113-916 L4/79



SO MFREC] AL SR

SENSATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

¢ —® ITEM  PART NO.

021-929
021-927
023-926
033-906

=W —

023-927
033-908
901-186
982-181
960-181
999-530

— | |
—_ WO~

992-119

DESCRIPTION

Frame w/Hinge Baffle

Baffle w/Hinge

Hinge - Spring

Replacement Poly Bag - Includes
100 ea. of item #10

Bracket Rod

Deck Bracket

Hex Cap Screw, 1/4 NC X 3/4

Lock Washer, 1/4 Split

Nut, 1/4 NC Hex

Hog Ring - Hand Pliers (50 count
minimum)

Cotter Pin, 3/32 X 7/8

THE SENSATION CORPORATION « OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA

Model 90M9-0
(01d No. GC-40A)

Form No. 113-907 4/79



COMMERCTAL HESSRss s

IJENSATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

ITEM  PART NO.

1 021-932
2 021-910
3 023-938
- 999-553
5 999-353
*6 030-901
»7 030-902
*8 999-530

DESCRIPTION

Frame w/Hinge Door
Rear Door w/Hinges
Hinge

Catch

Pop Rivet, 1/8 X 3/8
Bag - Poly

Cover - Door

Hog Ring - Hand Pliers

PART NO.

023-927
033-908
901-186
982-181
960-181
992-119
*033-907

Model 90N9-0
(01d No. GC-40B)

Form No. 113-908 4/79

DESCRIPTION

Bracket Rod

Deck Bracket

Hex Cap Screw, 1/4 NC X 3/4
Lock Washer, 1/4 Split

Nut, 1/4 NC Hex

Cotter Pin, 3/32 X 7/8

Replacement Cover Kit,
includes one ea. of #6,
#7, and 100 ea. of #8.

THE SENSATION CORPORATION ¢ OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA



COMMERC | A L St oY

L4

SENSATION -

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

NEW
ITEM NO. PART NO.

033-902
022-902
023-901
023-906
901-185
982-181
960-181

SOyt W N —

OLD

PART NO.

GC-28
GC-28AM
GC-29D
GC-29F
cC-3
WL-1
NC-6

DESCRIPTION

Bag Only (Cloth)

Frame Weldment
Extension Tube
Mounting Bracket

HCS, 1/4 NC X 5/8

Lock Washer, 1/4 Split
Nut, 1/4 NC Hex

THE SENSATION CORPORATION e OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA

Form No. 113-904 L4/79



- SENSATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

ITEM  PART NO.

021-935
021-910
023-938
999-553
999-353
030-901
030-902

*

SNooswrnn -~

*

DESCRIPTION

Frame w/Hinge Door

Rear Door w/Hinges

Hinge

Catch

Pop Rivet, 1/8 X 3/8
Cover (Top, Bottom/Sides)
Cover - Door

13

PART NO.

999-530
021-934
901-188
980-181
982-181
960-181
*033-907

Model 90P9-0

DESCRIPTION

Hog Ring - Hand Pliers

Mounting Bracket

HCS, 1/4 NC X 1

Washer, 1/4 Flat

Lock Washer, 1/4 Split

Nut, 1/4 NC Hex

Cover Kit - Includes one ea.
of #6, #7, and 100 ea. of #8

THE SENSATION CORPORATION ¢ OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA

COMMERC! AL hisimmetmetin it ey

Form No. 113-919 L4/79



SOAMERC AL SRR

MODELS 90Q9-0

(01d No. GC-26A)

1
VJ
/ “

il

”

/

v /‘

IJENSATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST

A

f"\‘#
(7)
ar |
; '3
| I
NEW
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

033-901 Grass Bag Only (Cloth)
021-901 Frame Weldment

023-901 Extension Tube

J21-902 Mounting Bracket
994-147  Hair Pin Clip

301-181 HCS, 1/4 NC X 5/8
982-181 Lock Washer, 1/4 Split

181 iut, 1/4 NC Hex

W CORPORATION « OVMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA

-
i i
1
(¥}

1

L/T9

113-902

Form No.



COMMERCIAL I

JENSATION

GRASS CATCHER PARTS LIST Py

MODEL  90S9-0

[#2 ]
M~
o
[4N]
o~
b
&
o
=
=
—
o
’ . L
ITEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 021-941 Frame w/Hinged Door 8 021-945 Mounting Bracket
2 021-946 Rear Door w/Hinges 9 976-181 Wing Nut 1/4 NC
3 023-938 Hinge *10 999-530 Hog Ring - Hand Pliers
5 i 999-553 Catch *11 032-904 Panel Kit-Includes one
5 999-353 Pop Rivet 1/8 x 3/8 each of Items #6 & #7
— *5 033-915 Cover - 4 Panel and 100 of Item #10.

*7 033-916 Cover - Door Panel

' THE SENSATION CORPORATION ¢ OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68110 USA



